
SPRING TERM 2019 CALENDAR 
Thursday 3rd, Friday 4th January 2019 
Holiday Clubs 

 
Monday 7th January 
Staff Training 
Tuesday 8th January  
Start of Term 
Activities Begin 
Wednesday 9th January 
U11A&B Netball v Bromsgrove & KSA (A at 
Bromsgrove) 2-30 p.m. 
Friday 11th January 
House Cross Country 2-00p.m. 
Tuesday 15th January 
U8 A&B Football v RGS The Grange (H) 2-30p.m. 
U9 A&B Football v RGS The Grange (A) 2-30p.m. 
U8A&B Netball v RGS The Grange (A) 2-30p.m. 
U9 Netball v RGS The Grange (H) 2-30p.m. 
Wednesday 16th January 
Year 1 trip to Bishops Wood 
U10 A, B & C Football v RGS The Grange (H) 2-30p.m. 
U11 A, B & C Football v RGS The Grange (A) 2-30p.m. 
U11A&B Netball v RGS The Grange (A) 2-30p.m. 
U10 A&B Netball v RGS The Grange (H) 2-30 p.m. 
Thursday 17th January 
Fixtures Meeting at The Elms School 4-00p.m. 
Friday 18th January 
KG2 Swimming Begins  
Prep Cinema Night 6-30p.m. 
Saturday 19th January 
King’s Open Morning 9-30a.m. 
Tuesday 22nd January 
Year 6 Mock Entrance Exams 
U8/U9 Football v RGS Springfield (A) 2-30p.m. 
U9A & B Football v Abberley (H) 2-30p.m. 
U8 Netball v KSA (A) 2-30p.m. 
U9 Netball v KSA (H) 2-30p.m. 
Reception Transition Evening for KG2 parents 7-00p.m.  
Wednesday 23rd January 
Colts Matty Thacker Tournament at Winterfold TBC 
Colts C Football v The Elms (A) 2-30p.m. 
Colts B & D Football v RGS Springfield (H) 2-30p.m. 
U11/10 A, B & C Netball v Abberley (A) 2-15p.m. 
Year 3 Malvern Outdoor Trip Parent Meeting in Stables 
4-00p.m. 
Thursday 24th January 
Year 3 Ombersley field trip  
KG Parents PA Social Evening 7-30p.m. 
Monday 28th January 
KG Parents Mash Up Breakfast 9-15a.m. 
U10 A, B & C Football v Monmouth & Bluecoat (H) 2-
00p.m. 
Tuesday 29th January 
Year 5 Trip to Selly Manor, Bournville 
U8 A & B Football v KSA & The Downs (A at KSA) 2-
00p.m. 
U9 A & B Football v KSA & The Downs (H) 2-00p.m. 
U9 & U8 Netball v Bluecoat (H) 2-30p.m. 

Wednesday 30th January 
Colts A&B Football v KSA (H) 2-30p.m. 
Colts C, D & E Football v KSA (A) 2-30p.m. 
U11 A&B Netball v KSA (H) 2-30p.m. 
U10 A&B Netball v KSA (A) 2-30p.m. 
Friday 1st February 
King’s Music Scholarship Assessments 
Saturday 2nd February 
King’s Entrance Exams 
Monday 4th February 

Entrance Tests Meeting 9-00a.m. 
Winston’s Wish Assembly 9-55a.m. 
Tuesday 5th February 
Second hand uniform sale 
Presentation on the Magistracy – Year 6 tbc with JH  
U9B Football v The Elms & RGS Springfield (A at The 
Elms) 2-30p.m. 
Wednesday 6th February 
Scholarship Interviews 
U11/U10 A, B &C Netball v The Downs (H) 2-30p.m. 
PA Committee Meeting 7-30p.m. 
Thursday 7th February 
U9 Hawford Netball Tournament 1-30p.m. (Slingpool 
walk) 
IAPS Regional Swimming Gala at King Henry VIII School, 
Coventry 2-00p.m. 
Informal Music Concert and Display of Year 3 and 4 Art 
Work 4-15p.m. 
Friday 8th February 
Maths Day 
Pre-Prep Cinema Night 6-30p.m. 
Proposed KSA/KH Sevens Tour (and Saturday) 
Monday 11th February 
U10 Netball v Bluecoat (H) 2-30p.m. 
Tuesday 12th February 
Parents’ Prayer Meeting 7-30p.m. 
U9A Football Tournament (A at KSA) 2-00p.m. 
U9B Football Tournament (A at Winterfold) 2-30p.m. 
U8 A&B Football Tournament (A at Winterfold) 2-
30p.m. 
U9/U8 Netball v Abberley (A) 2-30 p.m. 
Wednesday 13th February  
Launch of Story Writing Competition 
Colts A Football v RGS The Grange & KSA (A at RGS) 2-
00 p.m. 
Colts B, C, D & E Football v Abberley (A) 2-30p.m. 
U11 A&B Netball v Bluecoat (A) 2-30p.m. 
Year 4 Broad Haven Parent Trip Meeting in Stables 4-
00p.m. 
Thursday 14th February 
King’s Orchestral Workshop 
Staff Meeting 1-00p.m. 
Orchestral Workshop Concert 5-00p.m. 
Friday 15th February 
Charity Day 
Valentine’s Day Charity Disco 1-30p.m. 
Sunday 17th to Saturday 23rd February 
Ski Trip to Italy 
Monday 18th February - Friday 22nd February  
Half-Term  



Monday 18th to Wednesday 20th February 
Sports Camps 
Monday 18th to Friday 22nd February 
Holiday Club  
Wednesday to Friday 22nd February 
Activity Camp 
Monday 25th February 
House Assembly - Bake Off Judging 8-50a.m. 
Sales of Cakes for Winston’s Wish 10-30a.m. 
KG Staff Meeting 7-00p.m. 
Tuesday 26th February 
U9A Football Tournament at RGS The Grange 2-00p.m. 
U8/U9 Football v Moor Park (H) 2-30p.m. 
U8/U9 Netball v WGJS (H) 2-30p.m. 
Wednesday 27th February  
IAPS Netball Regionals (A) Rugby School 
Colts A, B, C, D & E Football v The Downs (A) 2-30p.m. 
Thursday 28th February 
Year 4 trip to Bishop's Wood Stone Age to Iron Age 
Workshop 9-30a.m. - 3-00p.m. 
LAMDA Informal Concert 4-15p.m. 
Friday 1st March 
St. David’s Day 
House Bake Off Final 1-45p.m. 
Saturday 2nd March 
U11 Rugby 7’s Tournament (H) TBC 
Tuesday 5th March 
Pancake Races 9-30a.m. 
Parents’ Evening (Reception to Year 6) 3-15p.m. 
Wednesday 6th March 
Ash Wednesday Service 
Hawford Colts Football Tournament at Slingpool 2-
00p.m. 
U11 Rugby 7’s at Warwick School 
U11 & U10 A Netball v Hallfield (A) 2-30p.m. 
U11 & U10 B Netball v Hallfield (H) 2-30p.m. 
Year 3 and 4 ‘The Lion King’ Film Presentation 6-00pm. 
Thursday 7th March 
World Book Day 
U10 and U11 Swimming Gala at KSA 4-00p.m. 
Thursday 7th to Wednesday 13th March 
Book Fair 
Friday 8th March 
King’s Strategy Day 
Colts A ISFA Football Tournament at Clifton College 
Prep 
U10 Rugby and Netball v St Olaves (H) 2-30p.m. 
Saturday 9th March 
Worcester Festival (Orchestra and Instrumentalists) 
Monday 11th March 
Parents’ Evening (Reception to Year 6) 3-15p.m. 
Tuesday 12th March 
U8A Football v Winterfold (H) 2-30p.m. 
U9 A&B Football v Winterfold (H) 2-30p.m. 
U9 Netball v Winterfold (A) 2-45p.m. 
U8 A&B Netball v Winterfold (A) 2-45p.m. 
KG1 Progress Checks 
KG2 Parents’ Evening 
Wednesday 13th March 
Year 5AMW Assembly 8-50a.m. 

U10 A, B & C Football v Winterfold (A) 2-30 p.m. 
U11 Football v Winterfold (H) 2-30 p.m. 
U11 A&B Netball v Winterfold (H) 2-15 p.m. 
U10 Netball v Winterfold (H) 2-15 p.m. 
KG1 Progress Checks 
KG2 Parents’ Evening 
Thursday 14th March 
Informal Music Concert 4-15p.m. 
KG1 Progress Checks 
KG2 Parents’ Evening 
Friday 15th March 
PSHE Morning 
Saturday 16th March 
Worcester Festival (Choirs, Singers & LAMDA) 
Sunday 17th March 
St. Patrick’s Day 
Monday 18th March 
House Netball and Football Week 
Year 5 Malvern Trip Meeting in Stables 4-00p.m.  
Tuesday 19th March 
KG2 trip to Sealife Centre 
Year 3 and 4 Sports Photos 
U9 A, B & C Football v Bluecoat (A) 2-30 p.m. 
U9 A, B&C Netball v The Downs (A) 2-30p.m. 
Wednesday 20th March 
U11 A, B & C Football v Monmouth & Bluecoat (H) 2-
00p.m. 
U10A Football Tournament at RGS The Grange 2-
00p.m. 
U11/U10 A,B,C&D Netball v MSJ & Springfield (A) 2-
30p.m. 
PA Committee Meeting 7-30p.m. 
Thursday 21st March 
Staff Meeting 1-00p.m. 
Year 3 & 4 House Netball 2-15p.m. 
U8 Football Festival at Bluecoat (A) TBC 
U9 Swimming Gala at KSA 4-00p.m. 
Friday 22nd March 
Year 3 and 4 Production Technical Rehearsal 
Forest School Fundraising Day 
Saturday 23rd March 
St. Richard’s Ball at Stanbrook Abbey 
Monday 25th March 
Year 3 and 4 Production Dress Rehearsal 10-00a.m  
Year 5 and Year 6 Sports Photos 
Year 6 Carsington Trip Meeting 4-00p.m. Stables  
Tuesday 26th March 
U9/U8 A, B&C Netball v Hereford Cathedral (A) 2-
30p.m. 
Year 3 and 4 Production 6-30p.m. 
Wednesday 27th March 
Year 5JA Assembly 8-50a.m. 
U11B Netball v The Elms (A) 2-30p.m. 
U10B Netball v The Elms (A) 2-30p.m. 
Newly New Uniform Sale 3-30p.m. 
Colts A, C & E Football v WGJS (Venue tbc) 
Colts B & D Football v Moor Park (A) 2-30p.m. 
Thursday 28th March 
Second hand uniform sale 
Year 3 and 4 Production 6-30p.m. 



Friday 29th March 
Year 3 Class and Orchestra Photos 8-30 a.m. 
House Triathlon 1-45p.m. 
Sunday 31st March 
Mothering Sunday 
King’s v RGS Superball at Worcester Arena 5-00 p.m. 
Monday 1st April (to Wednesday 3rd April) 
Year 3 Trip to Malvern Hills Outdoor Centre 
House Swimming Years 5 and 6 1-30p.m. 
Tuesday 2nd April 
Class Photos (except Year 3) 
Wednesday 3rd April 
Reception Assembly 8-50a.m. 
Thursday 4th April 
Hawford Welly Wanging Competition 10-00a.m. 
Music Concert (Years 4 to 6) 6-30p.m. 
Friday 5th April 
House Treat 11-00a.m. 
End of Term 4-00p.m. 
 
 
Monday 8th April to Friday 12th April  
Monday 15th April to Thursday 18th April 
Easter Holiday Club and Activity Camp 
Tuesday 23rd April to Friday 26th April 
Holiday Club KG to Reception 
Tuesday 23rd April to Wednesday 26th April 
Multisports Camp (Boys and Girls) 
Thursday 25th April to Friday 26th April 
Pre-Season Cricket Camp (Boys and Girls) 
 
Forward Dates 
 
Summer 2019  
Term begins Monday 29th April  
Half term Friday 24th May – Friday 31st May  
May Day Charity Walk Monday 6th May  
(Staff INSET – Friday 24th May)  
Term ends Wednesday, 3rd July  
King’s Day Thursday 4th July 
 
 
Term Dates 2019-20 
Autumn 2019  
Term begins Wednesday 4th September 
(Staff INSET Monday 2nd September and Tuesday 3rd 
September)  
Half term Monday 28th October – Wednesday 6th November)  
(Staff INSET Wednesday 6th November 
Term ends Friday 13th December 
 
Spring 2020  
Term begins Tuesday 7th January  
(Staff INSET Monday 6th January)  
Half term Monday 17th – Friday 21st February)  
Term ends Friday 27th March 
(Easter Weekend 10th/13th April)  
 
Summer 2020 
Term begins Monday 20th April  
Half term Friday 22nd May – Friday 29th May  
(Staff INSET – Friday 22nd May)  

May Day King’s Fete Monday 4th May  
Term ends Thursday 2nd July 
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